FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - APR 30

Scottsboro City Board of Education
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2019

GENERAL

BUDGET

15,269,195.84
1,000.00
5,464,820.00
103,000.00
20,838,015.84

12,336,416.14
3,088,384.52
2,344,954.80
1,117,303.30
1,329,659.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
376,525.21
20,593,242.97

103,100.00
182,883.93
561,691.79
0.00
(275,707.86)

(30,934.99)

2,835,826.71
2,804,891.72

ACTUAL

8,864,976.68
658.00
3,692,274.42
49,893.50
12,607,802.60

7,124,103.32
1,726,861.31
1,384,797.68
695,045.23
785,097.81
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
220,584.84
11,936,490.19

82,645.76
103,678.82
334,144.59

0.00
(147,820.01)

523,492.40

2,835,826.71
3,359,319.11

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

6,404,219.16
342.00
1,772,545.58
53,106.50
8,230,213.24

5,212,312.82
1,361,523.21
960,157.12
422,258.07
544,561.19
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
155,940.37
8,656,752.78

20,454.24
79,205.11
227,547.20
0.00
(127,887.85)

(554,427.39)

0.00
(554,427.39)

SPECIAL REVENUE

BUDGET

63,000.00
2,304,505.27
1,440,450.00

33,800.00
3,841,755.27

1,168,204.98
521,027.56
50,050.00
1,779,188.93
160,082.62
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
432,991.47
4,111,545.56

634,191.79
0.00
94,600.00
0.00
539,591.79

269,801.50

853,754.86
1,123,556.36

ACTUAL

0.00
1,147,436.56
988,559.30
19,599.83
2,155,595.69

726,130.56
240,051.71
23,341.18
1,083,393.14
90,003.19
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
305,475.77
2,468,395.55

377,839.34
0.00
106,021.57
0.00
271,817.77

(40,982.09)

1,022,685.80
981,703.71

EXHIBIT F-I1I-A
VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

(UNFAVORABLE)

63,000.00
1,157,068.71
451,890.70
14,200.17
1,686,159.58

442,074.42
280,975.85
26,708.82
695,795.79
70,079.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
127,515.70
1,643,150.01

256,352.45
0.00

(11,421.57)
0.00

267,774.02

310,783.59

(168,930.94)
141,852.65



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - APR 30

Scottsboro City Board of Education
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2019

DEBT SERVICE

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

(UNFAVORABLE)

EXHIBIT F-11I-B

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

(UNFAVORABLE)

BUDGET ACTUAL

355,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1,744,925.00 919,293.25

0.00 0.00

2,099,925.00 919,293.25

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

842,095.00 386,482.94

544,500.26 298,245.44

589,872.74 363,882.88

0.00 0.00

1,976,468.00 1,048,611.26

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
123,457.00 (129,318.01)

0.00 0.00
123,457.00 (129,318.01)

355,000.00
0.00
825,631.75
0.00
1,180,631.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

455,612.06
246,254.82
225,989.86

0.00
927,856.74

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

252,775.01

0.00
252,775.01

CAPITAL PROJECTS
BUDGET ACTUAL

441,908.00 74,641.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
441,908.00 74,641.00
34,088.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
555,912.00 0.00
127,962.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
9,464.19 0.00
7,686.00 3,843.00
6,500.00 1,612.50
0.00 0.00
741,612.19 5,455.50
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
(299,704.19) 69,185.50
517,694.07 517,694.07
217,989.88 586,879.57

367,267.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
367,267.00

34,088.00
0.00
555,912.00
127,962.00
0.00

0.00

9,464.19
3,843.00
4,887.50
0.00
736,156.69

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(368,889.69)

0.00
(368,889.69)



FUND TYPE
DESCRIPTION

REVENUES
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
AUXILIARY SERVICES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
CAPTIAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPLE
INTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVICES
OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FUND SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER FUND USES

TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES

OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - APR 30

Scottsboro City Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2019

EXPENDABLE TRUST

BUDGET ACTUAL
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
533,450.00 286,052.31
0.00 0.00
533,450.00 286,052.31
213,075.00 77,467.25
117,300.00 70,718.95
16,500.00 903.83
20,350.00 7,513.40
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
219,745.00 138,680.28
586,970.00 295,283.71
2,900.00 20,569.22
0.00 0.00
83,900.00 40,236.84
0.00 0.00
(81,000.00) (19,667.62)
(134,520.00) (28,899.02)
336,286.37 223,726.74
201,766.37 194,827.72

VARIANCE
FAVORABLE
(UNFAVORABLE)

0.00
0.00
247,397.69
0.00
247,397.69

135,607.75
46,581.05
15,596.17
12,836.60

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
81,064.72
291,686.29

(17,669.22)
0.00
43,663.16
0.00

(61,332.38)

(105,620.98)

112,559.63
6,938.65

TOTAL GOVT FUND TYPES
& EXP TRUST FUNDS

BUDGET

16,129,103.84
2,305,505.27
9,183,645.00
136,800.00
27,755,054.11

13,751,784.12
3,726,712.08
2,967,416.80
3,044,804.23
1,489,741.62
0.00

851,559.19
552,186.26
596,372.74
1,029,261.68
28,009,838.72

740,191.79
182,883.93
740,191.79

0.00
182,883.93

(71,900.68)

4,543,562.01
4,471,661.33

ACTUAL

8,939,617.68
1,148,094.56
5,886,179.28
69,493.33
16,043,384.85

7,927,701.13
2,037,631.97
1,409,042.69
1,785,951.77
875,101.00
0.00

386,482.94
302,088.44
365,495.38
664,740.89
15,754,236.21

481,054.32
103,678.82
480,403.00

0.00
104,330.14

393,478.78

4,599,933.32
4,993,412.10

EXHIBIT F-111-C
VARIANCE
FAVORABLE

(UNFAVORABLE)

7,189,486.16
1,157,410.71
3,297,465.72
67,306.67
11,711,669.26

5,824,082.99
1,689,080.11
1,558,374.11
1,258,852.46
614,640.62
0.00

465,076.25
250,097.82
230,877.36
364,520.79
12,255,602.51

259,137.47
79,205.11
259,788.79
0.00
78,553.79

(465,379.46)

(56,371.31)
(521,750.77)



